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Missing Kitty-Please Help!

Our new neighbors' kitty is injured and missing.  Could you please keep a
lookout for her and contact Ann and John if you see her? See the full
explanation and contacts below.

The family sure would appreciate any assistance.  Thank you, in
advance.

Photos:
  

Hi, my name is Ann Gonda. We are renting the house at 658 Koski. We
moved in about 4 weeks ago and started letting our kitty outside about a
week ago. She was staying very close to the house and getting her
bearings. Three days ago she was spooked by something, as well as the
deer, and I could not find her to put her in the house before I went to
work. That evening our neighbor JD found her in their yard with a cut lip
and unfortunately she ran off when JD’s dogs were let out. She was in
their tree that night. She was not far from home when JD found her, but I
do not know if she is disoriented as to where home is or is hiding
because she is injured and scared. Would it be possible to send out a
neighborhood email informing the neighborhood that we are on the lookout
for her? She is a short haired brown tabby she is fairly tall and skinny.
She is friendly, more so to women than men, but may be more on guard
in her current state. She loves tuna and that is how we lure her in at
times when she is having too much fun outside. We have 4 kids who
have been helping everyday, walking the neighborhood looking and calling
for her. She is a good hunter, but I think her injury may have been a bad
first encounter with a squirrel. All of the forest animals are new to her.
Thank you for any help.

Ann Gonda
775-250-4978

John Gonda
208-900-8523

CONTACTS
 
President
Shauna Enders
shaunae@woodlandsmccall.org
 
VP
Patti Soucek
patti@woodlandsmccall.org
208.315.1177

Secretary
Krista Polvi    
krista@woodlandsmccall.org
541.948.9814

Treasurer
Walt Czarniecki
walt@woodlandsmccall.org
208.867.3300
 
Directors

Brian Bush
brian@woodlandsmccall.org
 
Marcia Witte
marcia@woodlandsmccall.org

Patricia Hibler
patricia@woodlandsmccall.org

Architectural Committee

Todd McKenna
todd@woodlandsmccall.org
208.634.1345

Firewise Committee

Al King
al@woodlandsmccall.org
208.866.3662

Jacki Rubin
jacki@woodlandsmccall.org
208.630.8884
 
Reservations for the Common Area
& Support
Margie Elliott
margie@woodlandsmccall.org
 



208-900-8523

See prior newsletters and other key homeowner information on the homeowners' website: 
www.woodlandsmccall.org
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